## **Editorial**

## The Journal of Clinical and Scientific Research: A decade of existence and the journey forward!

The Journal of Clinical and Scientific Research (JCSR) is a print and electronic journal started in the year 2012[1] as part of non-commercial academic contribution by Sri Venkateswara Institute of Medical Sciences [a medical university established by the Act of Andhra Pradesh State Legislature in 1995 and recognized by the University Grants Commission under section 12(B)] commemorating its 19th Anniversary. The JCSR is a peer-reviewed, quarterly, free full-text, print and online indexed journal that charges no submission, processing, or publication fees. From 2014, the JCSR has provided digital object identifier numbers, the unique identification of the article, and Quick Response Code (QRC) guiding to online access of the articles. [2-5]

The JCSR content is available free full-text online with a motive to encourage vibrant young faculty researchers and postgraduates to publish their work. Every year, in an attempt to encourage authors who publish manuscripts in the journal, the JCSR has been awarding the "Best Paper Award" in the "Original Article" and "Case Report" categories.[6]

The journal gets distributed free of cost to all the medical colleges, medical institutions, medical universities, and research and development institutions in the country. The JCSR has been indexed in Directory of Open Access Journals (DOAI). The journal is steadily making its progress, marching ahead into the 11th year of publishing; so far, 40 issues have been published.

## B. Vengamma, P. V. L. N. Srinivasa Rao

Hon. Editor-in-Chief, Executive Editor-in-Chief, Journal of Clinical and Scientific Research, Sri Venkateswara Institute of Medical Sciences, Tirupati, Andhra Pradesh, India

Address for correspondence: Dr P. V. L. N. Srinivasa Rao, Executive Editor-in-Chief, Journal of Clinical and Scientific Research, Sri Venkateswara Institute of Medical Sciences, Tirupati 517 507, Andhra Pradesh, India. E-mail: editorjcsr@gmail.com

## REFERENCES

- Vengamma B, Srinivasa Rao PVLN. The birth of a journal. J Clin Sci Res 2012;1:1.
- Vengamma B, Srinivasa Rao PVLN. Journal of Clinical and Scientific Research: The year that has gone by! J Clin Sci Res 2013;2:1.
- Vengamma B, Srinivasa Rao PVLN. The Journal of Clinical and Scientific Research: The road ahead! J Clin Sci Res 2014;3:1.
- VengammaB, Srinivasa Rao PVLN. The Journal of Clinical and Scientific Research: The leap forwards! J Clin Sci Res 2015;4:1.
- Vengamma B, Srinivasa Rao PVLN. The journal of clinical and scientific research: The leap forwards! J Clin Sci Res 2020;9:1.
- Vengamma B, Srinivasa Rao PVLN. The Journal of Clinical and Scientific Research: The first decade! J Clin Sci Res 2021;10:1.

This is an open access journal, and articles are distributed under the terms of the Creative Commons Attribution-NonCommercial-ShareAlike 4.0 License, which allows others to remix, tweak, and build upon the work non-commercially, as long as appropriate credit is given and the new creations are licensed under the identical terms.

Access this article online	
Quick Response Code:	Website:
<b>■4</b> 50000 <b>₩</b> 0000000	www.jcsr.co.in
	<b>DOI:</b> 10.4103/2277-5706.337035

How to cite this article: Vengamma B, Rao PV. The Journal of Clinical and Scientific Research: A decade of existence and the journey forward! J Clin Sci Res 2022;11:1